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AFRICA

 Delegazione Angola Sao Tome

 Ste Joséphine Bakhita Congo – Togo

 Queen of Apostles Nord-Est Africa

Benissan Richarde

Quintas Maria
De Lourdes

Antonio Lucia
Teresinha

Ayallookunnel Tessy

Chimwanda Joyce
Kamuikeni Elisabeth

Degue Rose

Luis Dos Santos 
Albertina

Kadi Marie Stella

Pasquettin Roberta

Kalinga Dafrosa

Anthony Redempta



AFRICA
No. COGNOME e NOME                                                            

SURNAME and NAME
PROVINCIA                                                    
PROVINCE

1° Prof.    Prof.  Perp.  

1 Sr. Ayallookunnel  Tessy East Africa 15/09/1976 19/11/1983

2 Sr. Pasquettin  Roberta Rep. Dem. Del Congo 15/09/1976 11/09/1982

3 Sr. Antonio  Lucia Teresinha Delegazione-Angola-Sao Tomè 21/01/1990 16/09/1995

4 Sr. Kadi Apay  Marie Stella Rep. Dem. Del Congo 08/09/1994 15/09/2000

5 Sr. Antony Chuwa  Redempta East Africa 11/09/1994 24/11/2001

6 Sr. Kamuikeni  Elisabeth Josephine East Africa 08/09/1996 18/12/2004

7 Sr. Luis Dos Santos  Albertina Delegazione-Togo 27/10/1996 14/09/2002

8 Sr. Kalinga  Dafrosa Delegation-Malawi 08/05/1999 01/12/2007

9 Sr. Quintas  Maria De Lourdes Cassange Delegazione-Angola-Sao Tomè 11/09/2003 11/09/2010

10 Sr. Degue  Rose Melevi Delegazione-Togo 13/09/2003 25/09/2010

11 Sr. Benissan Adodjissih  Richarde Delegazione-Togo 11/09/2004 27/10/2012

12 Sr. Chimwanda  Joyce Edward East Africa 15/09/2007 08/11/2014



AMERICA

 N. Senora de Lujan – Argentina-Praguay

 N. Senhora Aparecida – Brasile

 Cristo Rey – Nord America



AMERICA

No. COGNOME e NOME                                                            
SURNAME and NAME

PROVINCIA                                                    
PROVINCE

1° Prof.    Prof.  Perp.  

1 Sr. Serafini  Anna Maria North America 07/09/1969 11/09/1977

2 Sr. Rossini  Maria Cristina Brasile 08/12/1983 07/04/1991

3 Sr. Morgada  Alejandra Beatriz Argentina-Paraguay 03/06/1990 27/02/1996

4 Sr. Pereira Nunes  Manoela Brasile 23/07/1995 04/03/2001

5 Sr. Sancho  Jorgelina Edith Argentina-Paraguay 01/06/1996 13/05/2001

6 Sr. Dahn  Maria Jose Argentina-Paraguay 09/07/1998 04/03/2005

7 Sr. Chaparro  Maria Guadalupe North America 15/08/1999 15/09/2007



ASIA
 Sacred Heart – Filippine – Png

 S. Michele Arcangelo – Giappone

 Regina Martyrum – Hong Kong

 Divine Mercy - Indonesia
Sta Maria 
Margarete

Dawborne 
Marguerite

Nuesca LiliaMartinez  
Valeria Cristina

Umaclap Eugenia

Handoko Maria 
Vanda Luvita

Cheung Lucia

Balanchin
Recaro Charito

Wong Virginia

Adre Maria Elena



ASIA

No. COGNOME e NOME                                                            
SURNAME and NAME

PROVINCIA                                                    
PROVINCE

1° Prof.    Prof.  Perp.  

1 Sr. Wong  Virginia Pui Ling Hong Kong 14/09/1970 02/12/1977

2 Sr. Dawborne  Marguerite Giappone 14/09/1973 07/01/1979

3 Sr. Umaclap Exconde  Eugenia Filippine-Papua New Guinea 21/05/1978 23/06/1985

4 Sr. Nuesca  Lilia Uri Filippine-Papua New Guinea 10/05/1981 13/12/1987

5 Sr. Sta Maria  Margarete Indonesia 31/01/1988 27/12/1994

6 Sr. Martinez  Valeria Cristina Giappone 13/05/1995 13/05/2001

7 Sr. Adre Alvarez  Maria Elena Filippine-Papua New Guinea 12/11/1995 03/06/2001

8 Sr. Cheung  Lucia Ching Han Hong Kong 26/05/1996 26/12/2002

9 Sr. Balancin Recaro  Charito Filippine-Papua New Guinea 22/06/2003 08/12/2008

10 Sr. Handoko  Maria Vanda Luvita Indonesia 08/09/2007 14/09/2014



ASIA

 Queen Of Peace – India Nord

 St. Francis Xavier – India Centro

 Mary Immaculate – India Sud

 St. Josephine Bakhita – Delegazione India S. E.

Nathan Josephine

Peter Margaret

Antony Daisy

Alappat
Teresa

Vaz Esperanca

Vaz Nancy

De Souza Zinia

D’Souza Audrey

Rosario Anchita Blanch

Karukathara 
Nirmala

Kizhakekunnel
Shiji



ASIA

No. COGNOME e NOME                                                            
SURNAME and NAME

PROVINCIA                                                    
PROVINCE

1° Prof.    Prof.  Perp.  

1 Sr. Vaz  Nancy India Centre 31/05/1970 08/12/1978

2 Sr. Cocheekkaran Peter  Margaret India South 24/04/1971 08/12/1979

3 Sr. Nathan  Josephine India South 19/03/1984 24/06/1990

4 Sr. Kayannapara  Antony  Daisy India South 14/09/1988 05/12/1994

5 Sr. D’Souza  Audrey Rose India Centre 26/03/1989 08/12/1995

6 Sr. Alappat Mathew  Teresa Delegation-India South East 19/03/1992 06/12/1997

7 Sr. Karukathara  Martin  Nirmala India North 19/03/1992 12/12/1999

8 Sr. Vaz  Esperanca India Centre 14/09/1999 23/11/2006

9 Sr. Kizhakekunnel Augustine  Shiji India North 19/09/1999 25/11/2006

10 Sr. Rosario Ancintha  Blanch Delegation-India South East 08/05/2001 22/11/2008

11 Sr. De Souza  Zinia Veronica India North 01/09/2001 18/11/2007



ASIA - OCEANIA
 Mater Dei - Malesia

 St. Anthony – Singapore - Myanmar

 St. Joseph - Timor Leste

 St. Teresa of Jesus – Delegazione Australia

Yeo Christina

Law Christin

Arokiamary
Mariadass 

Shanti

Fuller Sally

Dwyer Melissa

Magno Dulce

De Deus Soares 
Lucia

Dos Santos Natalina

Tan Geraldine



ASIA - OCEANIA

No. COGNOME e NOME                                                            
SURNAME and NAME

PROVINCIA                                                    
PROVINCE

1° Prof.    Prof.  Perp.  

1 Sr. Yeo  Christina Sui Chin Singapore – Myanmar 12/05/1972 05/01/1980

2 Sr. Law  Christin Lai Tin Malaysia 05/06/1982 19/12/1987

3 Sr. Tan  Geraldine Swee Hoon Singapore – Myanmar 02/02/1985 20/10/1991

4 Sr. De Deus Soares  Lucia Timor Leste 08/05/1990 15/09/1995

5 Sr. Dos Santos  Natalina Antonia Timor Leste 31/05/1997 03/12/2003

6 Sr. Fernandes Magno Dos S.  Dulce Timor Leste 08/09/2002 16/07/2011

7 Sr. Fuller  Sally Delegation-Australia 03/04/2004 29/09/2012

8 Sr. Dwyer  Melissa Therese Delegation-Australia 23/04/2005 08/12/2012

9 Sr. Mariadass Arokiamary  Shanti Malaysia 20/08/2006 18/12/2010



Italia - Europa

 S. Maddalena di Canossa – Italia

 Mater Ecclesiae - Europea

Pilastro Elena Facchi Maria Antonietta
Bongarzone 
Maria Grazia Canziani Paola Marini Santa

Morandi Zita Rota Rosa Maria
Zanoletti Eliana

Ugoletti 
Liliana

Ferreira 
Maria 
Izabel



Italia - Europa

No. COGNOME e NOME                                                            
SURNAME and NAME

PROVINCIA                                                    
PROVINCE

1° Prof.    Prof.  Perp.  

1 Sr. Canziani  Paola Italia 14/05/1968 22/09/1973

2 Sr. Ugoletti  Liliana Delegazione-Europea 31/07/1972 08/09/1977

3 Sr. Marini  Santa Italia 14/09/1974 09/12/1982

4 Sr. Rota  Rosa Maria Italia 11/09/1982 06/09/1987

5 Sr. Facchi  Maria Antonietta Italia 07/09/1985 01/09/1990

6 Sr. Zanoletti  Eliana Italia 02/09/1990 16/09/1995

7 Sr. Ferreira  Maria Izabel Delegazione-Europea 23/07/1995 04/03/2001

8 Sr. Bongarzone  Maria Grazia Italia 08/09/1996 06/09/2003

9 Sr. Pilastro  Elena Italia 15/09/1996 22/09/2002

10 Sr. Morandi  Zita Italia 04/12/2005 08/09/2012



CURIA GENERALIZIA - ROMA

Escalante Elma

Tan Anne

Babbini Anna Maria

Maggiolo Sandra

Baiguera 
Maria Marta

Balzarotti Daniela
Gianni 

Rosangela

Fr. Turu Rofes Emili



CURIA GENERALIZIA - ROMA

No. COGNOME e NOME                                                            
SURNAME and NAME

PROVINCIA                                                    
PROVINCE

1° Prof.    Prof.  Perp.  

1 Sr. Babbini  Anna Maria Curia Generalizia 07/09/1969 08/09/1977

2 Sr. Tan  Anne Gek Wah Curia Generalizia 08/12/1974 03/01/1982

3 Sr. Baiguera  Maria Marta Curia Generalizia 04/10/1975 06/09/1981

4 Sr. Escalante  Elma Betita Curia Generalizia 21/05/1978 23/06/1985

5 Sr. Gianni  Rosangela Curia Generalizia 15/09/1979 08/09/1984

6 Sr. Maggiolo  Sandra Curia Generalizia 13/09/1981 06/09/1987

7 Sr. Balzarotti  Daniela Curia Generalizia 08/12/2001 14/09/2008
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